
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033169-2023 

Contract

FMM-23-008 Call-Off Contract from CCS Estate
Management Services Framework EDUCATION
AUTHORITY

EDUCATION AUTHORITY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033169

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04170d  

Published 9 November 2023, 12:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

EDUCATION AUTHORITY

2-6 Ballee Road West

BALLYMENA

BT42 2HS

Email

facilities.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033169-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033169-2023
mailto:facilities.procure@eani.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKN - Northern Ireland

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eani.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FMM-23-008 Call-Off Contract from CCS Estate Management Services Framework
EDUCATION AUTHORITY

Reference number

FMM-23-008

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.eani.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Call-Off Contract from the RM6168 Lot 4 CCS framework for Estate Management
Services with Tetra Tech Ltd for the provision of consultancy services for RAAC Surveys.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £40,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Locations throughout Northern Ireland.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a an Call-Off Contract from the CCS RM6168 Lot 4 Estate Management Services with
Tetra Tech Ltd for the provision of consultancy services for RAAC Surveys.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to open procedure

Explanation:

This contract is not an award without prior notice.

This is a compliant award of a Call-Off Contract from Lot 4 CCS Estate Management Services
Framework RM 6168 with Tetra Tech Ltd. The original Framework was awarded in 2021, as
per notice 2021/S 167-438885 following an Open procurement process in compliance with
the requirements of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 167-438885

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FMM-23-008 Call-Off Contract from CCS Estate Management Services Framework
EDUCATION AUTHORITY

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:438885-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tetra Tech Ltd

3 Sovereign Square, Sovereign Street England

Leeds

LS1 4ER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The UK does not have any special review body with responsibility for appeal/mediation
procedures in public procurement competitions. Instead; any challenges are dealt with by
the High Court, Commercial Division, to which proceedings may be issued regarding alleged
breaches of the PCR 2015

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T02:58:11+0100
	TCPDF




